### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Opto Technology Inc. 10/01/2009								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	PerkinElmer LE	ED So	plutions, Inc.					
Street Address:	160 East Marqı	uardt	Drive					
City:	Wheeling							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	60090							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number:	7	6790	96					
Application Number: 12649		631						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			7679096				
Fax Number:	(450)424-3	3413		\$80.00				
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:     450-424-3423       Email:     anne.coughlin@perkinelmer.com								
Correspondent Name: Anne Coughlin								
Address Line 1: 22001 Dumberry								
Address Line 4:     Vaudreuil, QUEBEC J7V8P7								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OPTO-2003-2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anne Coughlin					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Opto Tech Name Change#page1.tif source=Opto Tech Name Change#page2.tif source=Opto Tech Name Change#page3.tif PATENT								



# Corporation Articles of Amendment Effecting A Name Change

#### Receipt page

#### Please print this receipt for your records.

Your application to file business corporation Articles of Amendment has been received and payment processed. Please allow 24 hours for the processing of your application. (Excluding weekends and holidays)

After the 24 hour period you can review the status of your submission by entering the Packet Number and Authorization Number at the following Web address: http://www.iisos.gov/corpamendment/status.

The document created in the status review step above is provided as a PDF file. You must have a recent version of the Adobe Acrobat Reader software properly installed and configured in order to view and print your corporation Articles of Amendment. If you are not sure if you have the correct setup you may click this link to verify Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have the free Adobe Reader software please download and install it before continuing.

If you are still experiencing problems retrieving your document please forward the email receipt from your transaction to <u>webmaster@ilsos.net</u> with a brief description of the problem.

Proposed Name:	PERKINELMER LED SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Packet Number:	1254401334184460	
Authorization Number:	036426	
Payment Date:	10-01-2009	
Total Fee:	\$153.75	
Payment Type:	CREDIT CARD	

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINOIS.COM HOME PAGE

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME:00618

https://www.ilsos.gov/corpamendment/payByCard.do

#### FORM **BCA 10.30** ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756

File # 5018-004-2		
Approved: <u>CLD</u>		
Filing Fee: \$50		
FILED		
Oct 01, 2009		
Jesse White Secretary of State		
1. Corporate Name:		
OPTO TECHNOLOGY INC.		
<ol> <li>Manner of Adoption of Amendment:</li> <li>The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on _</li> </ol>	Oct 01	2009
in the manner indicated below:	Month & Day	Year
By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of t and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not le		

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10.

By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment.

 Text of Amendment: When amendment effects a name change, insert the New Corporate Name below. Article I: Name of the Corporation:

by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment.

PERKINELMER LED SOLUTIONS, INC.

4. The undersigned Corporation has caused these Articles to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

-

JOHN L. HEALY Authorized Officer's Signature VP & SECRETARY

Title

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION IS LOCATED, AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 1.10 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT YOUR COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS OFFICE.

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0619



PROGRAMS PRESS

PUBLICATIONS

DEPARTMENTS

CONTACT

# **CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPORT**

Entity Name	PERKINELMER LED SOLUTIONS, INC	File Number	50180042					
Status	ACTIVE							
Entity Type	CORPORATION	Type of Corp	DOMESTIC BCA					
Incorporation Date (Domestic)	02/09/1973	State	ILLINOIS					
Agent Name	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	Agent Change Date	10/19/2009					
Agent Street Address	208 SO LASALLE ST, SUITE 814	President Name & Address	THOMAS W HEGBERG 160 E MARQUARDT DR WHEELING 60090					
Agent City	CHICAGO	Secretary Name & Address	JOHN HEALY 940 WINTER STREET WALTHAM MA 02451					
Agent Zip	60604	Duration Date	PERPETUAL					
Annual Report Filing Date	06/25/2009	For Year	2009					
Old Corp Name	10/01/2009 - OPTO TECHNOLOGY INC							

**Return to the Search Screen** 

Purchase Certificate of Good Standing

(One Certificate per Transaction)

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINOIS.COM HOME PAGE